FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-07-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102114476

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

i	Rembon

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Bubmission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 102004102 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY Lember
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 102004102 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Connective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name BA ACQUISITION, LLC Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Corporation Association Address (line 2) General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the teckwing party is not domicidate in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company Address (line 2) Association Address (line 3) Gainesville FL StateCountry State (line 4) Association X Other Limited Liability Company Address (line 4) A600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL StateCountry State (line 4) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the teckwing party is not domicidate in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Doslgradon must be a separate document from Assignment) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # 102004102 Merger Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Recurrency Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year M	<u> </u>	
Document ID # 102004102 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	New	Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame #	77	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Bocdifficity is a second secon	1 "1
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		10 7 99
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		X Change of Name
Name BA ACQUISITION, LLC 10 7 99 Formerly	Reel # Frame #	Other
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Conveying Party	Execution bate
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Name BA ACQUISITION, LLC	10 7 99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Formerly	
X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed		
Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC	X Other Limited Liability Com	npany
Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL 32608-4999 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Dasignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on <u>Delaware</u>
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Name BEAR ARCHERY LLC	
Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL 32608-4999 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Das/gnat/on must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Address (line 1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevard Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Gainesville FL State/Country IP Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Composed of	-
Address (line 3) Gainesville FL 32608-4999 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address(line1) 4600 SW 41st Boulevar	rd
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 3) Gainesville	FL 32608-4999
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Other Limited Liability Company document from Assignment Delaware De	Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Citizensinp/state of incorporation/organization	X Other Limited Liability Comp	document from Assignment.)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Office of Information Officer, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NDER 37 CFR 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a) deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Meanette Greenberg

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0903

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rec	
Name ∫		2.1101 Tot allo first fide	eventy rarcy only.
(
Address (line 1)	1		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number ((212) 986-7410
Name (Milton Wols	son	
Address (line 1)	Malina & Wo	olson	
Address (line 2)	60 East 42r	nd Street	
Address (line 3)	New York, N	NY 10165	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance doc ents.	cument # 2
Trademark A	Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Numb	er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	— H numbers for the same property).
Trad	lemark Application Num	nber(s) Registr	ation Number(s)
		2,501,359	
	<u> </u>		
L			
Number of I	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method o Deposit A		Enclosed Deposit Account	¥ L
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#
(prev	iously paid)	Deposit Account Number:	#
• •	2 1	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	ind Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge a ched copy is a true copy of cated herein.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	f correct and any count are authorized, as
	Wolson	That Elos a	5/15/02
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 551/2002) Tab settings	Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the etteched oliginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BA Acquisition LLC Individual(s)	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BA Acquisition LLC Internal Address: Corporation-State Corporation-Stat	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y
Name: Bear Archery LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Malina & Wolson Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Address: Malina & Wolson To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document P. Name of Person Signing Name: Bear Archery LLC Internal Address: Street Address: SW 41st Boulevard City, Gain esvill State: FI Zip, 32608-4 City, Gain esvill State:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address: General Partnership	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Address: Street Address: Stree	BA Acquisition LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Association Associati		1
Copyoration-State Copyoration-State Copyoration-State Copyoration-Date: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Copyoration-State Co		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Assignment Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: Assignment Change of Name Other limited liability company If assignes in a donicided in the United States, a donestic representative designations is attached: Corporation-State Other limited Partnership Corporation-State Other limited Diability company If assignes in at donicided in the United States, a donestic representative designation is attached: Other limited Diability company If assignes in at donicided in the United States, a donestic representative designation is attached: Other Jimited Partnership Corporation-State Other limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Jimited Diability company If assignes in at donicided in the United States, a donestic representative designation is attached. Stream Additional number(s) attached Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No Son No Additional number of applications and registration sinvolved. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Additional number(s) and conveyance: Assignment	would a see the see of	3888
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wes N	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Compositive designation is attached. The states admestic representative designation attached. The states admestic representative designative desig	3. Nature of conveyance:	ſ
Cother Dimited liability company Cother	Assignment Merger)
Street Address: Malina & Wolson Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		1
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,501,359 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
registrations involved:		Eco 10 d
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MIXON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	2,501,359 FEB 19 2 attached □ Yes □ No
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,501,359 FEB 19 2 attached Service No 6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1/27/03 Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2,501,359 attached Section 19 2 attached Section 19 2 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	2,501,359 attached Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	2,501,359 attached Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MILTON WOLSON	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 DO NOT USI	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Milton Wolson Internal Address:Malina & Wolson Street Address:60	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton Wolson Internal Address: Malina & Wolson Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street Suite 501 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	2,501,359 attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0905

Office of the Secretary of State



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0906

3103412 8100

991426345

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BA ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of BA Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), dated October 7, 1999, is being duly executed and filed by Charles L. Palmer as an authorized person under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BA ACQUISITION, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Bear Archery, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have duly executed this certificate this 7 th day of October, 1999.

Charles L. Palmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0907